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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1455
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FLYING TRAINING INSTITUTIONS
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh;Das Shri Ram Sundar;Shankar Alias Kushal Tiwari Shri Bhisma;Singh Shri Radhey Mohan

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of national level flying training institutions in the country;

(b) whether the number is sufficient to cater to the need of the civil aviation industry;

(c) if not, whether the Government proposes to set up more such institutions; and

(d) if so, the details in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a):- There are 40 flying training institutes approved by the Directorate General of Civil Aviation in the country.

(b):- Yes, Madam.

(c) and (d):- Do not arise.
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